Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

10 Metre Air Pistol Individual

Dec Avg Rnd 1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Average Change
W. Man Maidenhead 5.70 572.7
S. Finnie Luton & Dunstable AGC 0.50 571.5
D. Owen Cumb News 1.40 571.2
C. Rose St. Giles Yarners 19.30 558.0
M. P. Jones Sunderland 1.90 553.2
H. Graham Dumbarton 2.33 552.0
M. Linacre Comber 0.85 549.3
C. Leah Altrincham -0.20 5484
K. Burrage Crewe -0.30 548.1
M. Warren Crewe 0.20 546.6
C. Muir Cumb News -2.16  545.0
A. Manzar Pinewood R C -0.70 544.8
A. P. Colman Cumb News 4.40 544.2
A. Speight Wigan 2.00 543.0
C. Jones Altrincham -2.00 542.1
T. Liddon Cumb News 19.80 539.4
I. Jones Altrincham -2.00 539.1
A. Kirkham Grasshoppers 3.27 538.8
R. Hair Dumfries -0.50 537.6
A. Cooper York Jubilee -0.50 537.3
D. Gilbert-Harris Penzance P.C. 2.10 537.3
C. Broom Sutton Coldfield 2.00 537.0
S. Malone Watford 1.80 536.4
D. Lee Wigan 1.03 536.1
W. Pow Sunderland 1.10 536.1
T. Johnston Crewe 1.70 536.1
B. Bulmer Maidenhead 0.90 535.8
M. Mackenzie Dumfries 2.10 534.6
N. Carter Blackburn 3.03 534.6
A. Hollins Crewe 0.00 534.0
R. Tector Crewe 3.20 533.7
C. Mackenzie Dumfries -3.30 532.8

Air Pistol Individual
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

10 Metre Air Pistol Individual

J. Broom
A. Salt

G. Wheeler
F. Braganza
M. Dykes

D. Rees

M. J. Clubley
A. Houghton
L. Foulner

D. Oxford

R. Keeton

E. Judson

D. Grocott

R. A. Shaw
C. Skellett

D. Nichol

J. Thomson
I. Waghorn
J. Smith

P. Warwick
G. Appleby
D. Lewis

S. McLeod

J. Westgate
N. Thompson
D. Robertson
M. Stevens
N. Booker

L. Wethered
E. Horsman
P. Titterington
D. Fawcett
P. Garrett

Air Pistol Individual

Sutton Coldfield
Dumbarton
Crewe
Altrincham

West Midlands
Alloa
Cottingham
Workington
York R1

Little Clacton R C
York Jubilee
East Antrim

St. Giles Yarners
Vickers SC
Watford
Keswick

Balerno & Currie
York Jubilee
York R1
Blackpool
Keswick

Leek

Balerno & Currie
Sutton Coldfield
Little Clacton R C
Balerno & Currie
Watford
Penzance P.C.
Maidenhead
York Jubilee
Comber

Wigan

Penzance P.C.

167
171
181
176
178
184
183
177
179
173
185
168
178
181
170
170
172
180
179
174
179
176
186
175
171
177
174
175
166
177
173
168
167

181
174
175
187
176
177
182
176
170
175
173
174
171
167
180
176
171
170
169
172
164
163
181
173
179
175
175
172
176
175
171
180
180

179
170
178
173
178
179
179

179
181
169
177
176
175
169
174
177
164
180
175
175
175
177
175
170
169
168
172
173
168
163
185
169

181
178
172
187
177
170
173

173
176
175
183
167
180
173
182
180
180
170
175
174
174
171
169
175
166
178
166
160
180
157
172
168

177
182
178
185
179
171
180

173
172
174
174
179
174
183
178
175
175
173
173
177
179
174

170
167
175
178
183
174
188
173
171

179
185
182
173
178

174

173
178
177
187
176
176

177
177
177
178
173
170
179
166
174
178
179
177
175
177
171
172
169
179

184
170
173
178
177
176
172

175
175
170
175
179
175
172
163
174
175
185
168
177
174
177
169
177
178
176
173
182
181
175
176
177

172
182
178
180
174
179
168

188
177
181
179
176

173
174
180
174
176
174
174
176
173
179
175
170

174
166
178
183
171
171

175
179
171
167
173
171
179

178
176
177
168
177

177
176
166
176
170
178
170
173
176
183
168
179
167
171
173
163
176
165
174

180
178
181
161
176
182
175

175
178
178
170
176

180
178
175
176
166
180
180
171
158
166
173
175
171
178
178
166
175
171
173

1.20
-2.27
5.76
8.00
1.77
1.56
0.83
1.90
5.50
3.93
-2.40
4.50
7.00
-3.90
-3.78
3.91
-3.30
-2.50
0.80
1.40
-3.44
2.17
0.70
2.57
-1.07
-0.90
-0.56
-2.60
12.90
-9.40
21.30
-3.67
2.90

532.5
530.7
530.7
530.1
529.8
529.7
529.5
529.5
528.9
528.3
527.7
526.5
526.5
526.3
525.7
524.4
524.1
524.1
523.8
522.6
522.0
522.0
521.7
521.0
520.8
520.5
520.3
520.2
520.2
519.9
519.9
519.0
518.7
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10 Metre Air Pistol Individual

G. Singh

B. Mitchell

S. Tomlin

D. Boddy

A. Casey

M. Liddon

M. Taylor

1. Braithwaite

M. Ashton

S. Lee

I. Foulner

S. Chambers

. Goodchild

. J. Miller

. Brown

M. Bicknell
. D. Speight

K

C
R
C
R
C. Osbhorne
B. Wheeler

. Bailey
Falat-Marsh
P. Lambert

F
R
L
B

. Richards

M. Peacock
M

I

S. Kerr
. M. Barker
. McKay
. Cooper
. Hill
C. Brett
D. Boyton
A. Willis

D. Marshall

Air Pistol Individual

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

York Jubilee
West Midlands
Luton & Dunstable AGC
St. Giles Yarners
Altrincham
Cumb News
Wigan

York Jubilee
Maidenhead
Wigan

York R I
Workington
Leek

Keswick
Blackpool
Maidenhead
Wigan

Leek

Luton & Dunstable AGC
Crewe

Court Riverside
Blackburn

St. Giles Yarners
Penzance P.C.
East Antrim
Cumb News
Dumbarton

St. Andrews
York R1
Altrincham
Court Riverside
Watford

St. Giles Yarners

175
167
172
162
170
177
173
170
161
165
177
166
163
171
172
167
167
167
170
162
171
171
156
166
168
162
158
159
171
162
169
163
158

172
181
173
167
167
170
168
174
168
174
171
172
166
173
169
161
169
170
178
168
175
165
180
162
160
162
159
169
161
155
173
176
166

172
171
175
164
175
172
165
157
174
178
129
172
164
167
168
178
174
167
164
164
156
164
154
175
175
168
170
172
168
167
167
173
158

175
176
169
171
169
173
172
170
176
161
174
172
168
170
171
171
160
166
163
179
178
169
162
166
156
171
172
173
171
166
171
176
174

173
174
170
177
175
159
169
172
172
168
176
170
175
180
168
165
167
163
167
171
158
159
154
163
167
169
170
173
169
166
166
168
173

Averages: Summer 2013

170
182
174
177
175
170
175
172
173
164
170
168
170
169
166
155
167
171
176
174
158
170
168

174
169
176
164
161
173
157
159
167

167
171
171
175
168
182
171
167
171
168
174
164
173
162
169
169
171
173
152
160
173
158
174

172
165
172
147
175
162
155
159
158

170
174
175
175
172
158
174
176
167
173
172
176
173
170
165
172
167
167
170
171
158
166
177

175
158
164
160
161
173
163
156
171

174
165
169
172
178
179
171
170
165
179
182
167
168
165
163
167
164
178
173
166
168
173
173

154
164
157
169
160
174
168
167
165

180
165
172
178
168
177
175
173
173
169
170
168
174
161
171
177
175
159
165
163
175
172

163
173
160
172
160
159
164
155
154

4.50
-1.57
4.00
1.97
-3.70
11.70
-1.20
3.30
-4.30
1.40
-3.30
14.40
3.40
0.24
-2.50
-2.00
-2.10
3.77
-1.20
15.80
5.50
-2.30
16.44
0.40
4.20
7.70
-4.20
-3.00
-3.30
-0.10
5.47
6.40
4.40

518.4
517.8
516.0
515.4
515.1
515.1
513.9
510.3
510.0
509.7
508.5
508.5
508.2
506.4
504.6
504.6
504.3
504.3
503.4
503.4
501.0
500.1
499.3
499.2
499.2
498.3
497.4
497.4
497.1
497.1
495.9
495.6
493.2
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10 Metre Air Pistol Individual

M. Jupp

. Chambers

. J. Brotherton
. Radford

. Malone

. Wethered

. Collins

. Mitchell

. Bowes

. Elliot

C. Walker

W. F. Hamilton
P. Haseler

J. Machin

J. Foulner

D. Burton

D. Platt

S. Dodds

A. Newton

J. Corrie

A. Ward

J. Kelly

C. H. Bannister
C. Varley

V. McKinnon
W. Craig

C. Carson

P. Harrison

R. G. Brotherton
B. Crellin

R. A. Doggart
H. Shorrock
G. E. Brown
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Air Pistol Individual

Leek
Workington
Shirley ARC
Maidenhead
Watford
Maidenhead
Portishead
Cumb News
Dumbarton
Cumb News
Watford
Balerno & Currie
Maidenhead
Leek

York R I

York RI
Crewe

York R I

St. Giles Yarners
Blackpool
Grasshoppers
Weston
Wantage
Balerno & Currie
Altrincham
Dumbarton
Penzance P.C.
Altrincham
Shirley ARC
Workington
East Antrim
Crewe
Weston

157
164
158
159
165
166
166
159
159
145
160
171
162
160
166
165
153
151
151
165
176
155
158
155
156
165
151
141
135
155
161
147
144

160
152
160
160
172
163
159
154
167
154
154
163
169
161
158
158
163
157
169
157
165
154
154
152
162
152
158
163
144
155
162
145
159

162
163
165
163
161
166
154
163
160
168
159
156
160
163
128
165
168
157
150
154
161
158
156
155
166
154
170
151
150
148
159
163
156

167
163
172
162
160
167
170
174
177
165
163
157
155
162
168
169
159
161

167
168
169
164
165
156
140
147
158
164
151
161
163
161

173
169
167
165
169
165
166
165
173
167
168
154
152
156
169
159
156
171

159
170
153
164
148
158
162

155
166
157
160
167
155

166
167
164
171
161
167
168
160
166
157
162
165
158
153
179
165
162
167
168
157
154
169
167
158
168
167
165
156
168
162
142
144
154

157
159
160
156
158
160
166
164
152
160
162
173
162
166
177
159
165
171
159
168
162
152
148
177
167
156

156
163
156
148
145
144

163
166
165
164
156
159
163
161
145
172
169
161
163
162
165
154
160
163
165
166
158
167
150
162
128
153

168
163
160
152
160
157

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

161
162
160
163
168
158
158
166
163
171
149
167
164
161
149
154
161
162

149
136
148
167
164
157
166
156
153
147
162
157
154
163

175
175
165
173
165
163

166
167
164
176
154
172
171
155
165
163
149

158
145
167
162
151
166
163
157
159
158
151
148
160
151

1.27
-6.10
0.10
8.00
-4.00
-1.80
7.33
22.37
-2.10
-6.03
5.87
-1.60
4.90
-2.83
-0.30
-0.90
3475
11.40
0.33
5.00
-10.50
14.20
3.00
18.70
2.90
-2.20
6.71
-3.80
8.30
4.20
-4.20
3.80
0.57

492.3
492.0
490.8
490.8
490.5
490.2
490.0
489.6
488.7
486.9
486.6
486.3
485.1
484.5
484.2
483.9
483.0
482.7
481.0
480.0
478.5
477.6
477.0
476.1
475.2
473.4
473.1
468.0
467.4
467.1
465.0
464.4
463.2
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

10 Metre Air Pistol Individual

J. Farrington

A. Johnstone
B. Ward

H. Carson

K. Lynn

A. Schofield
J. Tuck

S. Keeton

D. Baker
Pont
Webb

. V. Corrigan
. Keeton
Crossley

. Moore

Bowker

B. Dobson

Richmond

. Walter
Darwen

. Dazeley

. Wilkinson

. Darwen
Ward
Cotterell

. Kessell

. Saravamn

Stocker

. Robertson

Lumley

R. Hodgson

J. Bodé

K. Malone
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Air Pistol Individual

PenarthR C
Dumfries
Blackpool
Penzance P.C.
BAE Warton
Bury

Cumb News
York Jubilee
Penzance P.C.
Portishead
Court Riverside
Weston

York Jubilee
Blackburn
Penzance P.C.
York Jubilee
St. Giles Yarners
York R 1
Crewe

Crewe
Maidenhead
Penzance P.C.
Crewe

Bury
Penzance P.C.
Penzance P.C.
Wigan
Penzance P.C.
York R |

York R |

K Kendal
Penzance P.C.
Watford

151
157
131
147
146
145
140
153
140
159
151
162
144
152
133
126
139
145
128
154
159
116
127
129
117
119
141
134
122
143
109
123

88

157
170
140
149
148
155
149
149
140
154
146
137
161
164
153
141
159
111
124
167
143
116
147

144
132
144
149
131
134
121
121
105

155
148
154
151
146
148
159
160
151
149
132
148
132
140
151
145
139
148
132
146
152
148
157
102
130
122

99
116
148
116
108
118
101

141
155
154
155
157
155
144
146
140
141
159
130
146
134
138
167
131
141
135
149
152
134
170
123
135

137
137
135
132
116
122
103

145
165
153

145
148
150
158
158
141
158
141
131
124

141
136
141
125
152
158
140
159
142
146

135
118
134
144
116
121
113

160
134
152

160
136
165
140
147
142
149
136
139
146

136

156
146
127
147
155
136
124
143

129
124
134
160
121
111
125

148
148
138

132
151
132
151
156
145
145
157
158

76

153
154
141
147
156
150
131
150
129
153

121
148
112
139
109
113
108

156
154
162

151
159
144
132

143
138
147
148
160

141
130
134

141
147
147
141
148
149

126

124
150
117
128
104

161
152
159

169
147
150
149

152
150
158
134
164

150
144
125
130
150
146
146
146
127
157

159

129

123

114

101

169 1.30
151 -0.70
162 -0.50
10.50

132 6.27
139 2.30
150 5.30
140 -8.90
-2.57

143 -4.10
139 7.85
135 -3.40
155 -7.20
178 -5.20
-8.25

127 0.10
151 -3.94
135 -12.00
-6.63

145 13.70
169 21.30
151 8.40
141 17.40
2.00

140 15.40
0.33

144 9.50
12.29

125 10.40
144 20.50
120 0.40
127 13.44
95 16.80

462.9
460.2
451.5
451.5
445.8
444.9
444.9
443.4
442.3
440.7
440.1
435.3
434.4
431.4
431.3
428.1
427.7
413.1
400.1
446.1
456.9
415.2
442.2
384.0
424.2
373.0
400.5
396.9
388.2
415.5
345.3
361.3
312.9
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

10 Metre Air Pistol Individual
]
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

10 Metre Air Pistol Team

DecAvg Rnd1l Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd6 Rnd7 Rnd8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Change

S. Finnie Luton & Dunstable AGC . 190.50 0.50
W. Man Maidenhead 187.60 2.40
K. Burrage Crewe 184.20 1.20
H. Graham Dumbarton 184.20 2.53
M. Warren Crewe 182.20 0.20
A. P. Colman Cumb News 181.50 4.50
K. Rafiq Balerno & Currie 181.40 1.40
D. Gilbert-Harris Penzance P.C. 179.10 2.10
T. Johnston Crewe 178.70 1.70
N. Carter Blackburn 178.20 3.03
A. Hollins Crewe 178.10 0.10
R. Tector Crewe 177.90 3.20
J. Thomson Balerno & Currie 177.80 -0.20
B. Bulmer Maidenhead 177.00 -0.70
A. Salt Dumbarton 176.90 -2.27
A. Houghton Workington 176.50 1.90
L. Foulner York R1 176.30 5.50
J. Peach Crewe 175.90 2.90
G. Wheeler Crewe 175.90 4.76
A. Tew Crewe 175.70 3.56
D. Grocott St Giles Yarners 175.50 7.00
E. Judson East Antrim 175.50 4.50
A. Brookes Crewe 175.20 1.06
S. McArthur Bury 174.67 1.67
M. Ashton Maidenhead 174.60 0.30
J. Smith York R 1 174.60 0.80
P. Warwick Blackpool 174.20 1.40
I. Foulner York R 1 173.60 0.80
D. Robertson Balerno & Currie 173.50 -0.90
N. Booker Penzance P.C. 173.40 -2.60
G. Appleby Keswick 173.40 -4.04

Air Pistol Team

5715
562.8
552.6
552.6
546.6
544.5
544.2
537.3
536.1
534.6
534.3
533.7
533.4
531.0
530.7
529.5
528.9
527.7
527.7
527.1
526.5
526.5
525.6
524.0
523.8
523.8
522.6
520.8
520.5
520.2
520.2
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

10 Metre Air Pistol Team

P. Garrett

S. Tomlin

D. Boddy

S. Morrison
S. Chambers
C. Goodchild
D. Nichol

C. Brown

C. Osborne
M. Peacock
R. J. Miller

I. Falat-Marsh
S. Kerr

B. Hill

J. Foulner

M. Patrickson
D. Marshall
D. Chambers
K. M. Barker
C. Bowes

J. Machin

D. Burton

H. L. Temperly
R. A. Doggart
B. Ward

B. Crossley
S. McLeod
W. F. Hamilton
C. Varley

A. Newton

P. Lambert
E. B. Dobson

Air Pistol Team

Penzance P.C.
Luton & Dunstable AGC
St Giles Yarners
Bury

Workington

Leek

Keswick
Blackpool

Luton & Dunstable AGC
Leek

Keswick
Blackburn

East Antrim

York R 1

York R1

Cumb News

St Giles Yarners
Workington
Cumb News
Dumbarton

Leek

York R1

Bury

East Antrim
Blackpool
Blackburn
Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
St Giles Yarners
St Giles Yarners
St Giles Yarners

167
172
162
172
166
163
172
172
170
167
169
171
168
171
166
177
158
164
163
159
160
165
137
161
131
152
186
171
154
151
156
139

180
173
167
160
172
166
171
169
178
170
171
165
160
161
158
163
166
152
172
167
161
158
168
162
140
164
181
163
151
169
180
159

168
175
164
168
172
164
168
168
164
167
171
164
175
168
169
165
158
163
160
160
163
165
160
159
154
140
177
156
154
150
154
139

168
169
171
177
172
168
165
171
163
166
174
169
156
171
168
170
174
163
166
177
162
169
156
161
154
134
171
157
162

162
131

171
170
177
161
170
175
180
168
167
163
155
159
167
169
169
167
173
169
163
173
156
159
154
160
153
124
174
154
155

154
136

Averages: Summer 2013

179
174
177

168
170
180
166
176
168
167
170
174
161
179
155
167
167
166
166
153
165

142
152
146
166
165
164
168
168
148

177
171
175
181
164
173
167
169
152
173
164
158
172
175
177
156
158
159
164
152
166
159
174
148
138
108
177
173
167
159
174
154

171
175
175
169
176
173
181
165
170
167
166
166
175
161
165
168
171
166
158
145
162
154
166
152
162
160
173
161
158
165
177
130

174
169
172
174
167
168
129
163
173
178
170
173
154
160
149
163
165
162
160
163
161
154
163
157
159
164
176
167
164

173
144

173
172
178
173
168
174
178
171
165
159
167
172
163
160
155
161
154
175
162
167
171
165
168
148
162
178
158
154
154

151

2.80
4.00
1.97
14.56
14.40
3.40
=879
-2.50
-1.20
3.47
-1.16
-2.30
4.20
-3.30
3.80
-3.17
4.40
-6.10
5.00
-2.10
-2.83
-0.90
4.67
-4.20
-0.50
-2.00
0.70
-1.60
18.30
0.33
16.44
-3.40

518.4
516.0
515.4
511.7
508.5
508.2
507.3
504.6
503.4
503.4
502.2
500.1
499.2
497.1
496.5
493.5
493.2
492.0
490.2
488.7
484.5
483.9
482.0
465.0
451.5
441.0
521.7
486.3
474.9
481.0
499.3
429.3
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10 Metre Air Pistol Team

L. Scholey

P. Hopkinson
J. Vales

J. Hebbard
J. Tuck

P. Mitchell

C. Harris

P. Francis

D. Newall

Air Pistol Team

Bury
Bury
Bury
Cumb News
Cumb News
Cumb News
Bury
Bury
Bury

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

-14.38
7.20
-2.44
-0.90
4.40
17.97
18.00
15.33

409.9
471.6
424.7
447.3
442.2
476.4
462.0
442.0
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Averages: Summer 2013

6 Yards Air Pistol Individual

Name
R. Hair

D. Grocott

O. J. Spence
C. Rose

P. Lambert
D. Chambers
S. Chambers
N. Elliott

|. Falat-Marsh
A. Johnstone
P. Trathan
C. Bowes
A. J. Purdy
A. E. Purdy
B. Wallace
N. Atwill

L. Millward
J. Wallace

Air Pistol 6 Yards

Club

Dumfries

St. Giles Yarners
Leek

St Giles Yarners
St. Giles Yarners
Workington
Workington
West Midlands
Blackburn
Dumfries

St. Giles Yarners
Dumbarton
Penarth R C
PenarthR C
Penarth R C
PenarthR C
PenarthR C
Penarth R C

DecAvg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10

Average
180.80
178.90
176.60
175.40
169.78
169.50
168.80
163.56
162.20
161.60
158.50
156.50
131.11
129.40
128.50
122.00
113.11
82.50

Change
1.40
8.90
2.93

13.40
19.78
-2.50
9.00
-3.77
-17.80
4.00
18.50
-8.33
-17.69
-13.00
18.50
1.00
15.91
44.10
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10 Metre Air Rifle Individual

Rivers

. Jelbert

. McDonald
Brown

. J. Pill

. Milwaine
Warren
Finnie

. Johnston
Brookes
Hughes
Goodwin
Dyson

E. Pill
Wilson
Beales

P. Colman
H. Barney
. Mountney
Mead
Avis

. Vietch

. Bharaj

J. Stevens
D. Platt

D. Robertson
T. Wiggins
M. Humphrey
I. Waghorn
A. Thomason
P. Barker

ZZIOARPZOVZODOPIOVNAOZOP OO

Py)

Air Rifle Individual

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Wantage

Little Clacton R C
West Midlands
Cumb News
Buckland & District
Marlow

Crewe

Luton & Dunstable AGC

Crewe

Crewe

York Jubilee

West Midlands
York Jubilee
Buckland & District
Rivington Riflemen
York Jubilee

Cumb News
Buckland & District
West Midlands
Little Clacton R C
Little Clacton R C
Sunderland

Sutton Coldfield
Sutton Coldfield
Crewe

Balerno & Currie
Buckland & District
Balerno & Currie
York Jubilee
Crewe

Leek

DecAvg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10

Average

196.60
195.90
193.50
190.40
188.50
181.67
181.60
180.10
179.50
178.50
178.30
177.11
177.00
176.90
176.50
175.50
174.50
173.00
172.67
171.00
168.80
168.00
166.25
166.20
163.20
162.70
162.30
162.20
161.80
161.70
160.70

-0.10
2.07
3.50

10.40

-2.10
4.97
2.10

-3.90

14.00

-8.00
7.10

13.11
8.70
1.90
3.33

-3.10

-3.33

-4.00
5.84

-1.00
3.47
6.50

-1.55

-2.30
4.70
9.70
2.80
3.20

-2.20
3.99
9.70
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

10 Metre Air Rifle Individual

. Ashe

. Holroyd

. Scoffin
Dodds

. Moran

. Theophanides
. Trebble
Burnhill
Brown

. Anderton

. A. Doggart
Lee

. Bannertree
. Braithwaite
K. Pickett

|. Braithwaite
C. Skellett

0. J. Spence
H. Hall

G. Soley

L. Cooper

B. Ward

R. McKay

J. Rawnsley
M. Oliver

A. Dyson

H. Graham

E. R. Williams
M. Broughton
M. Kirby

G. Doncaster
J. Kennedy

>POARITIAOSCOTOONOARIO®

Air Rifle Individual

Marlow

York Jubilee
Crewe

York Jubilee
Cumb News
Cumb News
Luton & Dunstable AGC
Dumbarton
Blackpool

York Jubilee
East Antrim
Wigan

York Jubilee
York Jubilee
Sutton Coldfield
York Jubilee
Watford

Leek

Sutton Coldfield
Luton & Dunstable AGC
St. Andrews
Blackpool
Dumbarton
Rivington Riflemen
St. Giles Yarners
York Jubilee
Dumbarton
Weston
Pinewood R C
Marlow

Cumb News
York Jubilee

155
160
143
145
160
142
159
152
162
155
167
156
143
149
161
151
116
145
153
152
142
148
142
152

136
152
135
143
149
144
130

168
159
157
162
161
149
159
158
170
164
153
151
147
163

164
139
134
160
152
153
146
143
140
142
139

76
116
145
135
139

150

158
166
165
153
149
145
166
159
159
155
150
159

145
172
141
140
165
150
143
135
149

140
151
154
132
123
136
117

170

154
136
153
165
154
162
149
152
156
157
163
137
161
142
151
154
135
158
160
154
147
138

143
155
115
141
138
116
123

159

154
163
150
158
153
157
165
159
154
149
151
158

153
143
156
150
149
144
144
138
149

153
142
145
142
131
139
150

147

159
162
167
145
151
149
133
140
134

159
152
148
148
141
153

157
148

143
117

127
147
146
145
130
142
142

170

167
160
135
157
157
139
143
154
165

155
154
143
148
155
142

145
132
141
143
120

134
143
136
125
138
126
125

161

158
160
155
168
160
167
160
143
162

160
135
133
137
148
155
152
119
143
148
158
154

143
158
168
157
150
154
153

159

162
163
156
156
151
161
149
149
131

150
150

144
153
138
148
116
149
138
153
150

143
153
142
138
153
154

10.73
23.10
4.30
7.20
3.57
18.97
-8.10
11.63
-1.90
-1.20
1.50
6.60
17.00
9.00
9.20
4.90
2.73
7.87
5.05
-14.80
0.20
2.64
-4.93
-11.17
11.00
8.00
-4.73
6.90
3.70
2.20
31.33
-8.25
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10 Metre Air Rifle Individual

A. Warren
D. Little
P. Leahey
E. Allen
W. Hall

A. McLachlane

J. Neyland
T. Mason
P. Rogers
T. Hinton
A. Whiston
J. Philips
M. D. Platt
C. Beeston
J. Budge
H. Moss

J. Clark

J. Moss

T. Birth

Air Rifle Individual

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Crewe

Cumb News
Marlow

Marlow

Sutton Coldfield
Rivington Riflemen
Crewe

K Kendal

St. Giles Yarners
York Jubilee

Leek

Leek

Pinewood R C
Crewe

Marlow

Cumb News
Rivington Riflemen
Cumb News
Pinewood R C

-17.40
-27.80
3.07
-2.20
-1.60
-6.50
12.00
33.10
-5.40
-21.40
13.00
-11.60
-14.10
-13.00
3.40
-47.10
-6.17
-65.50
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

10 Metre Air Rifle Team

Name

C.
C.

T.

J.

Air Rifle Team

UOPOO0OU0UZTAAOPZIO0TIT>O

Jelbert
Brown
Warren

. Finnie

. Brookes

. Johnston
. Goodwin
. Mountney

Mead
Avis

. Thomason
. Robertson

Rafiq
Scoffin

. Humphrey

Trebble

. Theophanides
. Soley

. Warren

. Doncaster

. Little

H.

Moss
Moss

Club

Little Clacton R C
Cumb News

Crewe

Luton & Dunstable AGC
Crewe

Crewe

West Midlands

West Midlands

Little Clacton R C

Little Clacton R C
Crewe

Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie

Crewe

Balerno & Currie

Luton & Dunstable AGC
Cumb News

Luton & Dunstable AGC
Crewe

Cumb News

Cumb News

Cumb News

Cumb News

Dec Avg

193.8
180.0
179.5
184.0
186.5
165.5
164.0
166.8
172.0
165.3
157.7
153.0
161.0
153.0
159.0
163.0
136.3
162.0
150.0
106.7
160.0
150.0
165.0

Rnd 1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Average Change
1.84
10.00
3.17
-3.00
-6.72
13.06
14.13
5.42
-0.33
3.67
9.07
9.33
1.11
6.89
0.22
-8.22
16.67
-16.11
-12.11
28.77
-24.78
-47.33
-63.89
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

20 Yard Pistol Individual

Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10 Average Change

W. Man Maidenhead 19.80
M. Warren Crewe -0.38
C. Muir Cumb News -4.70
C. J. Lockwood Grasshoppers -6.40
N. E. Carter Blackburn -5.13
J. Brown Grasshoppers 4.53
R. Hackett GEC Coventry -0.80
A. Kirkham Grasshoppers -4.27
P. Warwick Blackpool 11.00
R. A. Evans Wantage 1.50
G. Appleby Keswick -3.60
L. Foulner York R | -1.30
E. Judson East Antrim -1.97
S. Chambers Workington 0.30
I. Foulner York R | -5.30
R. Wethered Maidenhead 3.30
|. Falat-Marsh Blackburn -2.43
K. Oswald Vickers SC -5.98
A. Ward Grasshoppers 1.10
R. J. Miller Keswick -11.10
J. Gooby Gogs 8.40
T. Earnshaw Vickers SC 3.44
D. Gilbody Downshire RC -7.63
B. Anderson BAE Warton 17.60
C. H. Bannister Wantage -1.27
J. Foulner York R | -19.40
N. Horner Gogs -2.60
B. Ward Blackpool 3.70
R. A. Doggart East Antrim 2.70
K. M. Barker Cumb News -18.00
S. Haskett Gogs -7.40

20 Yard Pistol Ind
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

20 Yard Pistol Individual

K. Lynn BAE Warton
J. Milton Gogs

P. Bracegirdle Portishead
R. Gooby Gogs

Vickers SC

P. Raven

20 Yard Pistol Ind
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20 Yard Pistol Team

Name

D. Owen

M. Warren

A. Fellerman
M. Jones

C. J. Lockwood
J. Brown

A. Brookes

A. Tew

A. Kirkham

L. Foulner

I. Foulner

K. E. A. Oswald
T. Earnshaw
J. Foulner

P. Raven

20 Yard Pistol Team

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Club

Cumb News
Crewe

Cumb News
Cumb News
Grasshoppers
Grasshoppers
Crewe

Crewe
Grasshoppers
York R I
York R I
Vickers SC
Vickers SC
York R 1
Vickers SC

Averages: Summer 2013

DecAvg Rnd 1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9

Average
189.67
180.67
176.56
174.71
174.44
173.67
170.11
169.22
168.78
165.22
163.11
158.29
154.71
136.00
102.50

Change
-0.83
-0.71
1.23
11.29
-7.06
4.50
5.36
0.97
-4.39
0.02
-5.39
-4.91
6.71
-22.00
-15.50
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

20 Yard Standard Pistol

Name

C. Lockwood
A. Fellerman
L. Pakalski
N. Booker

C. Muir

P. Garrett

R. Hackett
T. Earnshaw
0. J. Spence
W. Sulivan
R. A. Doggart
A. McGrugan
D. Baker

P. Raven

20 STD Pistol

Club
Grasshoppers
Cumb News
Cumb News

Penzance P.C.

Cumb News

Penzance P.C.

GEC Coventry
Vickers SC
Leek

East Antrim
East Antrim
East Antrim

Penzance P.C.

Vickers SC

Dec Avg

274.7
273.5
273.8
263.2
275.0
263.0
255.7
246.0

249.3
156.7
242.4
240.0
225.0
192.5

Averages: Summer 2013

Rnd 1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10 Average Change
4.83
-0.50
-0.94
4.43
-9.60
-5.40
0.13
7.30
-1.03
80.60
-5.90
-4.78
3.00
27.33
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Muzzle Loading Pistol

Name

P. E. Harrison
C. Muir

A. Thomas

D. Turnbull

D. Erskine

I. Waghorn
O. J. Spence
B. Sheerman
J. Richmond
R. Nicholson
T. Grayston
R. Naylor

A. Frankland
D. A. Wilson
P. J. Turnbull
K. Upton

K. M. Barker
S. Elliot

Muzzle Loading Revolver

P. E. Harrison
R. Gwilliam
A. Thomas

K. Bate

R. Campbell
G. Upton

I. Foulner

I. Waghorn
D. Burton

Muzzle Loaders

Club

Wellington Skipton
Cumb News
Wellington Skipton
Blackburn

Cumb News
Hensall

Leek

York R |

York R |

Cumb News

York R |
Wellington Skipton
Felton

Cumb News
Felton

Felton

Cumb News
Cumb News

Wellington Skipton
Wellington Skipton
Wellington Skipton
Market Drayton
Grasshoppers
Felton

York R |

Hensall

York R |

DecAvg Rnd 1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10 Average Change
-0.56
3.10
-1.30
-1.27
-2.23
-3.00
0.53
0.20
-2.90
4.10
5.80
1.34
-2.70
-1.93
-4.60
-1.00
17.37
-3.33

Average Change
-1.16

4.54
-0.33

3.80
15.80
-2.00
-0.30
-2.49
-1.60
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Muzzle Loading Pistol

A. Hodgson
C. Oswald
K. Gillespie
S. Amer

J. Wright

D. Erskine
J. Thompson
P. Dean

V. Little

R. Trundley
K. M. Barker
M. Naylor
D. Jones

Muzzle Loaders

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Market Drayton
J.S.P.C.
Felton

Felton

Market Drayton
Cumb News
York R |
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Felton

Cumb News
Felton

Derby

14.90
-3.63
4.80
9.00
6.27
-7.44
-3.30
2.83
25.00
4.20
3.87
1.00
-9.30
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Rapid Fire Rifle

G. Radcliffe
D. Crawford
P. Barlas

T. Earnshaw
N. E. Carter
C. Muir

V. Little

B. White

M. W. Sisson
R. A. Doggart
A. P. Colman
K. M. Barker

B. Smith

J. Morris

K. Aitken

E. Flint

Rapid Fire Rifle

Club

Vickers SC
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Furness Marksmen
Blackburn
Cumb News
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Cumb News
East Antrim
Cumb News
Cumb News
Ossett

Market Drayton
Vickers SC
Vickers SC

Rnd 1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10 Average Change
-4.05
11.20
-1.60
-2.23
-5.70
-3.10
-3.20
-4.30
-5.30
-3.90
-1.00
10.77
-5.97
-15.90
0.90
6.77
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Gallery Rifle - Iron Sights

G. Collins
A. Cockburn
C. Oswald
D. Wallis
R. Polton
R. Campbell
C. Hudson
D. Turnbull
K. Upton
D. Leslie
P

P

S

A

B

. E. Harrison

. T. O'Hara

. Amer

. Holmes

. Gifford
C. Muir
J. Chouler
J. Laurie
D. Ingham
D. Ideson
B. Edmunds
C. Birnie
A. Goodwin

R. W. Flemming
A. P. Colman

B. Paillusson
C. Rose

K. M. Barker
J. Richmond
B. Springer

Gallery Rifle IND

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Wigan

Deddington & District

Carshalton
J.S.P.C.

Baildon
Carshalton
Grasshoppers
Carshalton
Blackburn

Felton

Cumb News
Wellington Skipton
Wantage

Felton

Blackburn

Derby

Cumb News

York R |
Wellington Skipton
Wellington Skipton
Wellington Skipton
Carshalton
Blackburn
Carshalton
Furness Marksmen
Cumb News
Grasshoppers

St. Giles Yarners
Cumb News

York R |
Carshalton

Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10

Average Change
2.02
-0.80

-0.30
6.05
-2.57

2.30
-2.80

-2.60

0.10
-0.30
-2.50
-3.20

4.00
-0.50
0.97
-1.30
-5.87

5.70
-3.60

-0.40
-2.67
-4.30
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Gallery Rifle - Iron Sights

B. Knight-Simpson  Carshalton 0.57
Steve Craig Felton -0.20
P. Carling Furness Marksmen -2.03
B. Lightfoot Carshalton -7.67
S. Wilson York R | 4.00
G. Sheard Wellington Skipton 3.04
S. Webb Furness Marksmen -9.40
R. Nicholson Cumb News -3.27
T. Connor Wigan -8.87
I. Foulner York R | -6.67
G. Rees Carshalton 1.20
A. Knowles St. Giles Yarners 34.17
J. Lytollis Felton -0.20
M. Cain Felton -8.50
J. Lawson Carshalton -7.97
P. Robertson York R | 1.40
J. Knight-Simpson  Carshalton -10.90
|. Balshaw Grasshoppers 10.30
T. Grayston York R | -0.90
T. Clark Carshalton 3.10
C. Livingstone Cumb News

Gallery Rifle - Any Sights

Average Change

G. Collins Deddington & District 0.10
N. Gray Deddington & District -0.20
C. Thompson York R | -1.23
S. Young Deddington & District -0.20
A. Ritson Furness Marksmen 0.33
C. Oswald J.S.P.C. -3.44
A. Fellerman Cumb News 0.83

Gallery Rifle IND Page 23 of 50



Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Gallery Rifle - Iron Sights

D. Philips
S. Amer

P. Dean

S. Bold

C. Birnie

B. White

J. Parkes

J. Thompson
R. A. Evans
N. Andrews
A. Holmes
I. Foulner
A. Moore

P. Barlas
R. Jeffries
M. Chell

R. Powditch
T. Wyatt

M. Cain

D. Caffrey
G. Rouse
R. Mansell
B. Reed

R. Nicholson
R. Bancroft
J. P. Brown
J. Lytollis
T. Bold

Gallery Rifle IND

Market Drayton
Felton

Market Drayton
Derby

Blackburn

Market Drayton
Market Drayton

York R |

Wantage

Deddington & District
Blackburn

York R |

St. Giles Yarners
Market Drayton

St. Giles Yarners
Penrhiwpal S C
Wantage

Deddington & District
Felton

Penrhiwpal S C
Cumb News

Market Drayton
Grasshoppers

Cumb News
Deddington & District
Carshalton

Felton

Carshalton

5.50
-2.22
12.53

1.60
-5.80

143
12.00
-2.10

6.90
-3.97
-7.00
227/
-4.10

3.33
-1.33
-7.00
-4.23
-2.57
-0.90
-2.10

2.70

0.77

0.90
-1.77
-9.43

2.70
-7.30
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Short Range Benchrest

Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Change

C. Rose St. Giles Yarners 0.33
W. Seddon Wigan 0.23
B. Gort Warrington 0.58
D. Bromley Warrington 0.80
R. Williams Portishead -0.10
J. Pearce Court Riverside 0.30
M. Welsh East Bristol 1.40
C. Brown Blackpool 1.60
M. Sullivan East Antrim 0.60
B. Davies Crewe 0.80
B. Taylor Wigan -0.68
W. Gray Blackpool -0.30
J. Davidson Wigan 0.77
|. Screeton Ossett -1.00
R. Anderson Felton 4.30
D. A. Wilson Cumb News 12.88
R. Pearce Court Riverside -0.53
J. Armstrong St. Giles Yarners -0.05
R. Johnson Marlow 0.30
D. Turnbull Blackburn 7.93
T.Elliott Wigan -1.26
P. Jones Ossett 4,53
E. R. Williams Weston 4.40
R. Wethered Marlow -0.20
I. Rides Wigan 0.43
S. Amer Felton 3.00
R. Bustens Crewe 0.00
D. Boyton Court Riverside -1.77
A. Dewsnip Wigan -0.93
W. Taylor Blackpool 4.40
J. Whaley Warrington -0.13

SR Benchrest

Page 25 of 50



Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Short Range Benchrest

A. Cook Court Riverside 194 198 197 194 199 197 197 195 195 194 0.00
F. Coxford Felton 195 199 193 197 199 197 193 196 194 196 1.40
M. W. Sisson Cumb News 196 197 196 197 194 192 199 196 1.54
C. Birnie Blackburn 197 195 195 193 194 192 198 197 199 198 4.30
S. Dodds York R | 196 199 196 198 194 191 199 194 195 195 2.70
J. Marsh Brown Marlow 198 194 195 -1.83
A. Haskins Portishead 196 191 197 198 195 199 199 198 193 190 6.60
A. Holmes Blackburn 194 197 -1.00
J. Breakwell Blackburn 194 198 194 192 197 198 196 194 197 192 -1.47
R. Clyburn Ossett 195 198 198 196 199 187 196 189 200 192 -0.50
R. Trout Ossett 198 194 189 194 197 195 195 195 198 0.17
P. McCusker East Antrim 190 191 198 192 193 197 197 198 195 198 4.80
G. Bailey Crewe 198 198 195 191 197 191 194 193 194 197 2.10
P. Rogers St. Giles Yarners 196 194 192 196 194 195 195 198 189 195 0.90
E. B. Dobson St. Giles Yarners 196 196 192 200 194 191 194 192 192 2.51
P. Coffey Ossett 195 195 197 193 196 195 196 186 195 192 0.50
N. Williams K Kendal 193 196 198 198 197 191 191 191 193 189 2.20
S. Lomax Portishead 193 194 193 197 197 198 197 197 192 179 7.00
S. Pinto Maidenhead 198 188 194 196 194 190 190 199 195 192 -0.40
D. Elgar Dumfries 188 192 191 197 193 195 196 195 0.38
M. Griffiths Warrington 194 196 194 196 188 191 195 191 6.46
S. Davies Vickers SC 192 193 197 190 -3.33
A. Knowles St. Giles Yarners 192 192 189 190 195 185 199 191 194 198 -0.33
B. Burns K Kendal 193 194 192 191 0.70
Steve Craig Felton 191 193 193 190 193 188 194 193 193 197 1.80
M. Cain Felton 191 193 187 197 193 195 190 194 193 191 -0.80
D. Blair Cumb News 187 197 194 195 197 194 191 191 183 2.11
B. Goslin Vickers SC 191 181 183 191 193 193 196 194 197 1.17
B. Shepherd Warrington 185 194 192 194 193 188 192 194 191 186 -4.60
Gab O'Neill East Antrim 191 192 187 188 190 191 194 193 194 188 15.40
J. Hurle Ossett 194 191 186 195 184 196 192 186 185 195 1.07
S. McLaughlin East Antrim 190 190 193 193 188 180 191 197 -2.75

SR Benchrest
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association

Short Range Benchrest

D. Bailey

I. Hudson

T. Mason

D. Batten-Hill
S. A. Jones
D. Teasdel
T. G. Bunn
Ger O'Neill
W. Simpson
R. W. Fleming
R. Armstrong
S. Mason

G. Hutchinson
G. Upton

D. Fenwick
G. Jones

J. Caldwell
J. Whitwell
M. Keenan
F. Brown

A. Peet

C. Butterworth
A. Wilton

B. J. Drake
S. Murray

S. Price

M. Burton

R. Morrow

P. Carling

J. Teasdel

I. Noble

S. Webb

SR Benchrest

Court Riverside
Ossett

K Kendal

K Kendal

Weston
Grasshoppers
Weston

East Antrim
Felton

Furness Marksmen
Cumb News

K Kendal

Derby

Felton

Felton

Marlow

East Antrim

Colne Target Club
East Antrim
Blackpool

Felton

Colne Target Club
Grasshoppers
Weston

Vickers SC

Derby

Hawick

East Antrim
Furness Marksmen
Grasshoppers
Felton

Furness Marksmen

Averages: Summer 2013

191
187
188
191
193
181
183
182
195
188
186
177
184
172
191
183
181
186
186
188
180
168
181
198
178
180
182
191
189
165

189

193
189
190
192
191
191
191
186
188
190
191
184
186
180
193
188
184
189
194
189
187
189
185
192
184
190

199
186
192
168
189

188
191
188
185
185
195
189
186
188
188
184
183
192
183
188
186
182
191
187
187
179
180
182
195
173
172
177
194
174
184
176
187

189
191
191
182
192
196
192
178
179

187
189
181
191
178
188
180
189
185
182
185

179

196

180

191

168
179

190
190
193
186
190
189
189
194
187
185
186
186
188
194
188
190
186
188
182
183
185

186
188
183

88
187
160
179
191

190
190
184
192
179
183
183
195
195
188
182
183

190
180
182
189
184
188
176
182
189
183

98
189

185

168
189
185
165

185
196
192
192
188
183
186
194
190
191
188
192

197
183
187
186
181
183
186
185
189
187
191
179

187
184
185
185
182

192
186
189
192
192
189
192
193
187
186
184
194

182
192
186
183
178
175
187
181

183
188
185

179
190
175
188
180
170

191

192
195
189
189
191
188

186
195
187

182
186
185
179
178
177
188

184
189

177
189
181
183

157

193
190
191
186
193
191
189
188
185
189

191

185
184
181
189
178
181
182
180

179
190

187
172
181

169

-5.20
-2.50

0.20
-1.90
-0.60
11.70
-0.83
11.00
-0.78

9.39
-0.50
-1.60
-2.10
-2.80
-1.30

2.70
22.90

3.97

3.30
-3.00

0.50

1.83
24.07
-6.17
-2.43
-5.93

3.50
11.54
-3.11
-8.90
-3.54
-2.53
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Short Range Benchrest

R. Wellsted
R. Davies

I. Middleton
R. Linden
T. Jennings
S. Reed

S. Robinson
S. Littlefear
J. Goslin

J. Jablowski
M. Dunne
A. Robinson
J. Weston
L. Wilson
D. Barras

J. Richardson
K. Brazier
T. Breeze

SR Benchrest

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

West Midlands

Furness Marksmen

West Midlands
York R |
Grasshoppers
Grasshoppers
Felton

Felton

Vickers SC
Derby

Hensall

Felton

West Midlands
Grasshoppers
Felton

Felton

West Midlands
Derby

-2.73
81.78
25.17

-8.80

-10.11
-7.69
1.67
-4.35
-22.97
5.00
-9.00
-8.40
6.60
-1.67
-22.90
-10.17
-4.50
-47.40
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Long Range Benchrest

DecAvg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd6 Rnd7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10 Average Change

K. Stockham Portishead -0.50
G. Stockham Portishead 0.60
B. Davies Crewe -2.17
R. Bustens Crewe -1.17
D. Caffrey Penrhiwpal S C 4.83
M. Donnelly Comber -1.77
R. Anderson Felton 53.00
P. McCusker East Antrim 9.50
D. McGall Ballymena -1.30
S. Conn Comber -3.00
I. G. Gray Perth 1.80
S. Pinto Maidenhead 0.03
D. Kyle Ballymena -0.70
C. Smith Comber -4.70
G. Roulston Comber 11.80
A. Conn Comber -2.39
R. R. Green East Antrim -0.25
J. Muir Comber -2.19
J. Morris Penrhiwpal S C -3.84
R. Cox Maidenhead 2.40
S. Amer Felton 2.70
F. Coxford Felton 1.80
S. McLaughlin East Antrim -4.59
J. Gray Comber 11.13
R. Morrow East Antrim 6.96
K. Kersey Bideford -6.77
P. Shaw Comber 2.00
R. Donnelly Ballymena -0.58
J. Wyatt Portishead -1.90
S. Nelson Comber -2.25
N. Rudkin Bideford -7.13

LR Benchrest
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Long Range Benchrest

D. Morgan

M. Cain

J. McKay

J. Morgan
Steve Craig

J. Mulholland
G. Hutchinson
M. Burton

LR Benchrest

Bideford
Felton
Ballymena
Bideford
Felton
Ballymena
Derby
Hawick

-5.80
-5.20
-1.50
10.33
-0.90
-0.67

5.40
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Sport Rifle Individual

DecAvg Rnd1l Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd6 Rnd7 Rnd8 Rnd9 Rnd 10 Average Change

G. Radcliffe Vickers SC 196.7 0.33
M. Wilson Workington 195.0 2.00
J. Beardsley K Kendal 195.7 -0.87
S. Chambers Workington 193.6 1.00
B. Gort Warrington 193.7 0.13
T. Haughin Vickers SC 192.3 -0.53
B. Shepherd Warrington 190.3 1.07
S. Reynolds York R | 190.6 -0.10
D. Cross Wantage 184.7 5.30
J. Whaley Warrington 190.3 -1.13
A. Fellerman Cumb News 190.3 -1.13
P. Barker Leek 185.3 3.67
M. Chell Penrhiwpal S C 190.3 -1.53
|. Stone Carshalton 186.0 2.80
M. Curran East Antrim 187.3 0.87
S. Stafford Sunderland 182.6 5.40
A. P. Colman Cumb News 190.3 -2.73
C. Hudson Carshalton 188.3 -0.87
L. Little Workington 185.7 1.05
A. Houghton Workington 190.2 -4.20
M. Linacre Comber 178.2 7.78
W. Pow Sunderland 185.0 0.80
C. Thompson York R | 188.0 -2.22
C. Birnie Blackburn 189.7 -4.27
B. Wells Portishead 188.0 -3.00
M. Rothery Workington 188.0 -3.20
N. Vietch Sunderland 183.0 1.80
R. A. Doggart East Antrim 187.6 -3.00
S. Spencely Vickers SC 184.3 0.27
S. Rogers Portishead 184.3 0.10
J. H. R. Marshall Sunderland 183.0 1.00
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Sport Rifle Individual

S. Cockroft

. Peters

. Boddy

. Cockburn
Morris
Bray

Ford
Oldland
Chambers
Leslie
Pearce

. Atkinson

. Paillusson
Leon Hosking
. Little

. Teasdel

. Gilbody
Upton

. McKnight
. Linden

. W. Sisson
. Holmes

A. Bryan

J. A. Wilson
H. Pennington
D. Rathbone
A. McGrugan

WODOUOOUOTDOSS>AW
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R. W. Flemming

J. du Heaume
N. E. Carter
V. Milan

Les Hosking

Sport Rifle Individual

K Kendal

Cumb News

St. Giles Yarners
Carshalton
Penrhiwpal S C
Felton
Portishead
Colne Target Club
Workington
Cumb News
York R |
Portishead
Grasshoppers
Penzance P. C.
Workington
Grasshoppers
Downshire RC
Felton

East Antrim

York R |

Cumb News
Blackburn

Colne Target Club
Wantage
Vickers SC
Vickers SC

East Antrim
Furness Marksmen
Portishead
Blackburn
Comber
Penzance P. C.

89
88
92
88
91
91
90
95
90
92

89
89
83
89
88
90
95
90

90
45
91
88
91
90
81
85
87
95
83
88

92

91
92
92
85
97
93
93
94

92
93
88
96
88
88
89
89
87
91
96
85
90
87
89
86
91
87
90
82
88

91
93
90
96
92
96
92
87
93
86
89
94
95
92
91
95
93
90

83
90
91
90
92
93

85
89
89
95
87
92

89
93
87
88
88
89
90
87
90
91
88
86
88
93
86
91
91
88

92
89
95
86
96
92

88
92
90
94
89
88

95

92
94
91
90
88
94
87
89
88
91
93
94
84
88
87
87

88
92
94
81
82
96
89
90
90
91
90
89
90

95

92
92
93
90
91

89
92
90
95
88
93
95
87
92
90

93
86
95
91
87
89

91
87
90
88
88
88

94

92
89
92
94
93
86
90
88
93
83
85
90
95
88
91
88

91
89
91
92
89
89
87
86
86
92
78

85

90

95
92
91
93
90
89
95
95
95
93
89
85
81
90
91
85

91
91
95
94
91
76
90
95
91
89
84
88
84

91

90
92
87
90
85
90
89
87
88
90
86
90
89
91
84
94

88
88
95
92
86
92
86
95
87
81
81
93
93

-1.40

1.00

-2.07

2.60

-2.67

4.50

-1.30

2.83

-5.60
-1.80
-0.35

4.20

-2.00
-1.20

0.50

-0.60
-3.13
-1.80
-1.40

4.49
0.60

-6.93

5.07

-2.80
-2.13
-5.67

1.80

-3.60
-1.60
-4.40
-2.23
-5.20
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Sport Rifle Individual

J. Rogers

K. J. Atkinson
P. McCusker
S. Bury

D. Stafford
S. Scott

W. R. Moore
P. Titterington
B. Glynn

T. Earnshaw
J. Mellors

D. Ingham
N. Charles

L. Smith

P. Wynn

R. Murray

R. Newman
A. E. Purdy
S. Brown

T. Varley

K. King

A. Knowles
J. Wells

J. Wyatt

B. Springer
K. M. Barker
S. Bold

C. Howell

A. White

P. T. O'Hara
E. R. Williams
B. Lightfoot

Sport Rifle Individual

Portishead
Furness Marksmen
East Antrim

Colne Target Club
Sunderland
Carshalton

East Antrim
Comber
Wellington Skipton
Furness Marksmen
Furness Marksmen
Wellington Skipton
Wantage

Cumb News

York R |
Grasshoppers
Portishead
Penarth R C
PenarthR C

K Kendal
Wantage

St. Giles Yarners
Workington
Portishead
Carshalton

Cumb News
Derby

Market Drayton
Penzance P. C.
Wantage

Weston
Carshalton

90
81
92
84
92
80
85
89
89
88
82
87
80
89

82
85
82
92
93
89
84
86
87

84
83
89

89
83
86

85
89
90
90
91
87
90
85
90
87
87
68
83
87

90
85
87
91
92
89
87
86
90
82
86
82
80

82
82
86

84
85
92
85
87
92
90
87
88
85
90
88
86
89
80
85
84
87
88
84
89
87
87

88
87
83

84
81
88

94
93
90
82
84
87
85
91
85
92
90
90
90
89
83
82
88
88
82
83
84

90
88
85
81
92
84
79
85
91
88

86
92
86
90
88
85
84
85
90
85
81
89
93
85
91
94
91
86
89
89
82

89
90
86
87
92
86
89
86
84
82

86
91
85
90
88
91
87
88
79
88
84
92
86
83
85

86
85
89
87
82

79
90
88
85
96
88
88
93
81
86

90
86
89
87
87
89
85
85
81
86
95
88
88
87
87

82
88
90
85
89

89
76
87
89
81
87

85
89
88

91
89
86
87
87
94
87
86
88
88
90
91
91
85
88

89
88
80
79
79

83
78
86
88
76
86

79
91
78

87
86
82

89
89
88
86
89
82
81
89
84
89
89

85
78
77
87
87

83
86
84
82
82
81

83
83
82

-1.80
21.00
3.80
4.29
0.60
-1.27
-2.60
0.53
-9.50
-1.67
-0.20
11.06
-6.27
-1.60
12.25
2.70
-5.30
4.00
-1.02
2.40
-1.33
11.00
-4.74
-0.67
-0.39
-3.67
-10.00
6.67
10.27
1.60
2.00
5.00
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Sport Rifle Individual

R. Holden

S. Johnston
D. Fox

Ron Polton
S. Littlefear
M. Edmunds
K. Tait

P. Bowles

J. Hodgson
D. Love

C. Butterworth
C. Theophanides
J. Voisey

P. Bracegirdle
A. F. Cudd
S. E. Holt

J. Blackburn
A. Holden

. Hayman

. Robinson
. Crellin

. H. Mitchell
. Bateson

. Newton
Robinson

. J. Purdy

. Deegan
K. Aitken

N Williams
G. Harris
John Shaw
D. Grant

=T > A 2> 20000

Sport Rifle Individual

Colne Target Club
East Antrim
Wantage
Carshalton

Felton

Carshalton
Blackburn
Penarth R C

K Kendal

Penarth R C
Colne Target Club
Cumb News
Portishead
Portishead
Wantage

Weston

Colne Target Club
Colne Target Club
PenarthR C
Felton
Workington

Colne Target Club
Colne Target Club
St. Giles Yarners
Blackpool
PenarthR C

K Kendal

Vickers SC

K Kendal
Penzance P. C.
York R |
Portishead

78
87
90

74
80
86
90
84
86
86
85
91
74
81
84
85
80
83
73
78
66
78
73

81
82
86
78
90
83
87

83
91
90
89
78
73
91
88
90
80
80
90
91
80
85
86
87
71
78
77
88
83
81
79
72
87
80
84
75
81

67

83
83
81
84

89
85
91
84
84
81
91
87
78
79
83
75
84
83
82
83
85
79
86
82
91

83
83
85
75
87

80
87
82
90

86
84
74
77
87
89
81
86
89
76
81

82
77
85
81
81
88

89
86
83
82
80
76
78

89
85
84
88

85
78
89
81
85
87
80
84
85
85

93
84
78
86
81
83
79

85
86

80
78
71
83

86
77
85
87
92
85
86
85
84
82
89
86
84
82
90
84
85
83
90
92
84
86

87
68
80

83
81
74
79

81
81
85
82
96
90
82
84
85
92
85
84
80
84
85
80
89
85
88
82
87
80
7
89

83

74
76
77
89

93
86
84
75

87

78
87
80
76
81
74
83
91
84
80
85
87
78
89
90
88
83
85
79

84
94
82
84

89
86
88

83
85

84
88
79

79
83
89
84
86
78
84
81
82
75
86
86
86
89
72
80
80
81
88

18.80
-3.11
-3.60
10.25
-2.60
-1.13
-0.36
1.60
6.40
10.80
3.92
11.00
-6.60
-7.30
3.80
-0.33
5.67
-9.20
7.97
-3.70
-2.20
-0.33
-4.61
-15.50
-8.45
1.40
-4.50
1.87
0.00
-18.20
10.75
-11.33
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Sport Rifle Individual

P. Carling
P. Barrell

R. Lacey

D. Barras
G. Lyell

D. Riley

J. Johnson
P. Beadnell
L. Brown

E. Flint

B. Pearce
J. Morris

A. Robinson
B. Jones

C. R. Bullock
J. Brown

T. Grayston
E. C. Pearce
I. Noble

L. Holt

C. Spiers

C. Wynn

S. Webb
Joel Shaw

Sport Rifle Individual

Furness Marksmen
York R |
Portishead

Felton

Colne Target Club
York R |

Vickers SC
Penzance P. C.
PenarthR C
Vickers SC

Colne Target Club
Market Drayton
Felton

PenarthR C
Wellington Skipton
Carshalton

York R |

Penarth R C
Felton

Weston

PenarthR C

York R |

Furness Marksmen
York R |

-0.07
0.22
-4.25
9.50
28.44
7.50
-9.60
-3.27
3.40
3.33
18.60
-16.10
8.00
4.63
-12.20
-2.80
-13.60
-5.73
-24.51
4.93
-18.40
9.73
-37.00
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Sport Rifle Team

M. Wilson

G. Raddliffe

J. Beardsley
S. Chambers
B. Gort

B. Shepherd
T. Haughin

D. Crawford
J. Whaley

A. P. Colman
M. Rothery

A. Houghton
P. Dean

S. Stafford

J. H. R. Marshall
W. Pow

S. Spencely
C. Birnie

S. Cockroft

P. Barlas

V. Little

Leon Hosking
H. Pennington
R. Oldland

D. Chambers
M. W. Sisson
D. Little

A. Holmes
A. Bryan
N. E. Carter
S. Bury

Sport Rifle Team

Workington
Vickers SC

K Kendal
Workington
Warrington
Warrington
Vickers SC
Market Drayton
Warrington
Cumb News
Workington
Workington
Market Drayton
Sunderland
Sunderland
Sunderland
Vickers SC
Blackburn

K Kendal
Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Penzance P.C.
Vickers SC
Colne Target Club
Workington
Cumb News
Workington
Blackburn
Colne Target Club
Blackburn
Colne Target Club

DecAvg Rnd1l Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd6 Rnd7 Rnd8 Rnd9 Rnd10 Average Change
1.67
-1.67
-1.00
0.00
-1.27
0.97
-1.83
1.07
-1.63
-1.93

188.00
-2.70
1.47
3.10
1.80
-0.40
-0.03
-5.57
-1.80
-1.10
-4.30
0.20
0.34
1.63
-7.36
1.00
-0.10
-7.23
6.34
-5.30
4.15
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Sport Rifle Team

J. Nightingale
Les Hosking
Brown

M. Barker
. E. Purdy

. Hodgson
Hayman
Bowles
Hodgson

. Butterworth
. Bateson

. J. Purdy

. Rathbone
. H. Mitchell
. Love
Johnson
Aitken
Flint

. Harris
Brown

C. Pearce
. Jones

>ZTOCTLO>D AWM
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Sport Rifle Team

Market Drayton
Penzance P.C.
PenarthR C
Cumb News
Penarth R C
Market Drayton
Penarth R C
PenarthR C

K Kendal

Colne Target Club
Colne Target Club
Penarth R C
Vickers SC

Colne Target Club
PenarthR C
Vickers SC
Vickers SC
Vickers SC
Penzance P.C.
PenarthR C
Penarth R C
Penarth R C

-3.30
-5.60
0.16
=AdL7/
2.89
-2.67
10.06
-0.33
4.50
1.78
-4.75
3.27
-19.38
-2.44
4.62
-5.89
-0.77
5.55
-20.20
3.67
-9.66
-5.95

Page 37 of 50



Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Sport Rifle Team

5 192
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Short Range Prone Individual

A. Williamson
N. McMillan

. E. Holt
Kelly

. Ridley

. Battersby
. A. Jones

. Craig

> oW wnzXxX“ o0

. E. Gardner
McCarthy
Chittenden
Jackson
Howie
Donovan

. Henson

. Ritchie

. N. Gibbons
. Skellett

. Perkins

C. Brown

J. Godsell

D. Blair

T. Bryan

J. Coleman
R. Kuznetsov
S. Kay

D. Lloyd

W. M. Davis
M. Lee

S. McBain

> e HdeZ
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22 Rifle SR Individual

. Q. Dickinson

Dumfries
Greenock
Weston
Weston
Wilmslow
Blackpool
Weston
Blackpool
Ossett
Bury
Greenock
Workington
Wilmslow
Sunderland
Weston
Wilmslow
Swansea
Weston
Watford
Portishead
Blackpool
Dunfirmline
Cumb News
Blackpool
K Kendal
Balerno & Currie
Vickers SC
Colne Target Club
Weston
Carshalton
Crewe

Dec Avg

191.1
188.0
195.0
193.2
195.8
193.3
192.0
194.2
194.3
188.5
188.0
193.0
190.7
190.3
193.3
195.0
196.0
191.3
194.3
194.7
192.0
191.0
191.6
190.7
190.7
185.6
192.5
192.3
191.3
192.0
191.6

Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd6 Rnd7 Rnd8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

Average Change

6.23
7.33
0.20
2.00
-1.00
1.30
2.60
0.00
-0.33
5.50
6.00
0.80
3.13
3.30
0.07
-1.80
-3.20
1.47
-1.73
-2.30
0.40
1.40
0.60
1.30
1.13
6.20
-0.75
-0.62
0.07
-0.75
-0.40
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Short Range Prone Individual

M. King

M. Sinfield
C. Colligan
W. Taylor

D. N. Price
T. Bates

A. Edgar

B. J. Drake
J. Asher

P. While

S. Brown

J. Broadhurst
A. Robertson
Edgar

. Sinclair
Willis

. Froom

. Chapman
Scott

Kee

Rees

. Kennish

. McCrindle
Wells
Young
Rivers
Norval

K. Clapham
M. W. Sisson
P. Cook

J. Allen

J. Beardsley

CeeHdPP X200 >» L

22 Rifle SR Individual

Warrington
K Kendal
Dunfirmline
Blackpool
Sunderland
Portishead
K Kendal
Weston

K Kendal
Four by Two
Blackpool
Wilmslow
Balerno & Currie
K Kendal
Dunfirmline
Watford
Wantage
Hawick
Watford
Laxey
Carshalton
Laxey
Workington
Wilmslow
Blackpool
Wantage
Alloa

Colne Target Club
Cumb News
Blackpool
Greenock

K Kendal

100
94
94
94
96
95
97
96
95
97
95
95
94
93
96
94
94
95
96
96
95
98
93
92
92
93
91
96
94
96
92
92

97
98
96
96
96
95
95
92
96
93
93
94
92
95
94
97
96
94
94
96
94
95
94
93
96
97
92
95
94
89

91

98
96
97
96
94
94
95
91
94
96
94
93
95
94
96
94
95
96
98
93
95
96
96
93
98
91
96
95
97
95
95
90

95
95
94
93
95
95
93
99
95
91
93
97
95
97
93
94
95
93
94
96
96
98
94
98
94
94
94
91
98
94
96
97

93
99
96
95
97
95
94
98

98
93
96
94
96
93
98
96
95
95
94
95
81
96
94
94
95
92
90
89
95
94
96

95
98
94
98
96
97
99
94

97
98
95
98
95

90
95
96
93
94
97
94
92
93
92
93
96
94
95
97
86
93

93
95
95
95
93
95
95
97

94
95
93
95
94
97
95
92
95
94
92
91
96
98
93
96
95
94
95
92
94
97
93

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

95
96
98
94

93
93
96

96
95
98
97
93
96
96
94
92
92
98
91
95
92
97
93
96
97
95
93
96
96
94

94
92
94
95
93
97
97
94

94
96
93
93
95
97
97
97
99
97
94
94
95
95
96
92
93
92
98
96
92
93
95

-3.20
-1.87
1.40
0.40
0.84
-3.30
-0.93
0.07
-0.34
1.33
6.30
-2.20
-0.40
3.80
0.18
1.27
3.30
-0.60
0.53
2.14
1.27
1.60
3.40
3.60
8.40
-1.80
3.70
-5.67
-0.30
-3.50
0.56
-3.27
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Short Range Prone Individual

. Newall
. Armstrong

. H. Bannister

. Coffrey

S

R

C

P. Fenton
P

S. King

A

. Weatherhead

R. Adams

J. Hall

J. Stevenson
M. Westwood
M. Galea

S. Watson
D. A. Wilson
A. Galbraith
I. Foulner

. Morrison

. Harrison

. Vince

. Johnston

. Wightman

. Medcalf

. Bassey

. Cheetham

. Kennish

. McKilligan

. Clague
McKilligan

. Rose

. Dixon

. Norval

W>»PO0O“T2>2OXRDTIXRXRITOS0OO0

22 Rifle SR Individual

M. Butterworth

Bury

Cumb News
Wantage

K Kendal

Ossett

Crewe

Balerno & Currie
K Kendal
Swansea

Crewe

Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
Cumb News

K Kendal

York R |

Bury

Colne Target Club
Warrington
Swansea

K Kendal

K Kendal

Bury

Watford

Crewe

Laxey

Alloa

Laxey

Alloa

Weston

K Kendal

Alloa

93
94
92
91
96
96
95
94
92
93
90
96
96
92
93
89
93
89
94
94
90
93
91
94
94
90
89
90
93
93

91

93
90
94
91
95
94
93
90
92
93
91
88
92
93
95
96
90
95
90
88
90
90
91
90
90
91
88
93
90
91
93
91

95
89
95
95
95
96
94
97
94
88
96
93
94
90
93
88
94
90

87
94
88
90
88
90
95
88
91
88
92
92
92

93
93
92
90
92
92
95
88
91
94
91
88
94
97
93
97
93
93
92
98
92
92
91
96
87
87

95
91
93
89

96
96
94
96
93
93
94
93
92
91
95
92
93
90
97
96
91
90
88
89
91
93
93
91
91
87
95
92
89
94
89
91

91
97
96
94
93
92
94
95
94
93
91
91
95
95
92
93
91

92
90
89
93
89
92
89
89
94
90
90
88
93
92

91
95
94
96
91
91
89
93
90
95
95
92
92
93
90
90
93
90
94
94
95
90
92
92
92
92
92
93

88
87
94

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

93
93
92
95
91
94
87
94
92
91
95
93
91
92
90
85
93
93
94
93
91
90
90
86
91
94

91

86

87
90

97
91
92
93
91
91
94
92
96
96
93
98
92

92
93
87
93
93
92
93
93
95
92
92
92

91

93

90
90

2.07
0.90
-1.00
-0.71
-2.20
1.00
1.80
0.14
2.80
0.00
1.80
3.80
-0.60
-1.57
2.88
0.20
-0.07
-3.00
0.33
5.20
-3.00
0.14
3.93
-6.93
-2.00
-3.46
-2.00
-4.88
3.17
-4.00
-1.00
-2.60
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Short Range Prone Individual

P. Leviston

G. Davies

I. Sugden

T. Stables

M. Aylett

I. Pealing

J. Duck

W. Bateman
R. Wilkinson
C. Atkinson

B. Ward

D. Newall

P. Cheetham
W. Clapperton
F. N. Eastwood
D. Grocott

J. Smith

D. Cornforth
J. Ross

W. R. Robinson
S. Veitch

K. Hall

D. Usoro

22 Rifle SR Individual

Vickers SC
Crewe

Ossett
Workington
Portishead

K Kendal

City of Newcastle
Hawick
Portishead

K Kendal
Blackpool

Bury

Crewe

Hawick
Workington

St. Giles Yarners
K Kendal

Bury

Four by Two
Warrington

K Kendal

City of Newcastle
Portishead

-0.90
7.60
-4.87
-2.40
16.30
-6.00
-5.76
-3.47
-1.30
-1.00
-8.42
-4.83
-0.80
1.07
-8.40
1.40
8.99
0.87
-19.21
-17.54
-24.33
-38.39
-24.33
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Short Range Prone Team

H. Temperley
J. Kelly

S. Green

M. L. Ives

K. Ridley

N. McMillan
J. McCarthy
S. E. Holt

B. Craig

S. A. Jones
T. Chittenden
N. Battersby
A. N. Gibbons
J. Donovan
I. Beeson

W. M. Davis
J. Jackson

J. Godsell

J. Coleman
M. King

G. Hosking
M. Sinfield

D. Blair

K. Moss

T. Bryan

A. Edgar

R. Kuznetsov
C. Colligan
W. Taylor

J. Broadhurst
R. Chapman

22 Rifle SR Team

Bury
Weston
Altrincham
K Kendal
Wilmslow
Greenock
Greenock
Weston
Blackpool
Weston
Workington
Blackpool
Weston
Weston
Altrincham
Weston
Wilmslow
Dunfirmline
K Kendal
Warrington
Bury

K Kendal
Cumb News
K Kendal
Blackpool

K Kendal
Balerno & Currie
Dunfirmline
Blackpool
Wilmslow
Hawick

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd6 Rnd7 Rnd8 Rnd9 Rnd10

Average Change

1.23
2.10
-0.45
-0.80
-0.70
6.78
6.33
-0.70
0.10
1.50
0.40
-0.30
1.57
-0.73
1.60
0.77
1.13
0.80
4.37
-2.30
1.23
=137
-0.40
3.03
0.40
0.33
4.90
1.00
-0.20
-2.10
-0.40
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Short Range Prone Team

A. Robertson
L. Jolly

K. Clapham
B. Fletcher
P. Cook

N. Livesey

J. Norval

K. McCrindle
L. Scholey

S. McArthur
J. Beardsley
D. A. Wilson
P. Hopkinson
S. Morrison
M. W. Sisson
M. Westwood
D. Lloyd

J. Allen

R. Green

N. Patton

S. Watson
M. Galea

J. Hall

P. Fenton
Lee

. Clarkson

. Vince
Harrison

. Johnston
Edgar
Norval

. McKilligan

>PUVU<S<DTOOLO

22 Rifle SR Team

Balerno & Currie
Leyland Motors
Colne Target Club
Bury

Blackpool
Leyland Motors
Alloa
Workington
Bury

Bury

K Kendal

Cumb News
Bury

Bury

Cumb News
Balerno & Currie
Colne Target Club
Greenock
Altrincham

Bury

Balerno & Currie
Balerno & Currie
Swansea

K Kendal

Bury

Bury

Swansea

Colne Target Club
K Kendal

K Kendal

Alloa

Alloa

191
186
190
188
190
189
180
189
189
189
185
188
186
184
183
184
188
193
184
189
186
190
190
185
187
184
182
181
179
188
182
181

182
193
184
191
178
185
184
190
189
183
178
190
192
187
187
184
194

192
185
186
179
185
184
189
181
179
188
183
181
183
180

189
189
189
192
193
183
191
191
181
185
183
186
193
188
185
187
190
186
181
188
187
186
188
187
184
191
180
181
181
177
184
179

190
190
185
185
189
193
187
186
186
184
189
189
185
185
190
187
190
189
189
175
187
179
183
180
184
184
189
184
185
183
185
183

187
191
187
183
191
188
187
186
194
186
190
189
184
189
184
190
190
186
187
192
188
185
185
191
187
184
184
185
182
178
183
186

191
183
190
189
192
191
190
186
185
190
189
184
173
187
190
185
194
168
180
187
189
181
186
189
184
187
179

183
185
187
188

190
191
191
188
191
190
191
191
184
191
188
189
184
189
187
193
194
191
192
186
185
185
180
184
183
173
189
180
188
185
183
179

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

191
191
194
192
187
184
192
187
192
189
189
180
194
188
1901
183
176
189
190
189
187
186
185
189
183
180
185
184
181
184
184

184
188
190
187
187
192
188
184
189
190
191
191
188
183
188
188
168
186
188
185
184
193
191
182
185
191
187
187
183
181
180

196
188
188
191
187
188
193
189
190
191
193
186
189
188
182
185
181
190
178
185
181
194
184

190
192
181
177
181
183
173

-1.10
0.57
-4.87
-7.40
-2.80
1.30
3.80
2.90
3.23
-1.37
-2.00
0.30
1.40
4.97
-1.60
2.80
-5.83
-0.56
-3.90
-0.90
0.00
4.00
2.70
-1.93
-0.40
4.70
5.50
=338
-2.40
-3.33
-0.60
-1.71
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Short Range Prone Team

R. Fitchie

C. Cuthbertson
J. M. Butterworth
W. Taylor

T. Stables

J. McKilligan

B. Ward

N. Dutton

A. Weatherhead
M. Ritchie

W. Bateman

D. Patton

M. Sinclair

W. Clapperton
C. Harris

W. R. Robinson
M. Ravenna

22 Rifle SR Team

Leyland Motors
Alloa
Warrington
Bury
Workington
Alloa

Blackpool

Bury

Balerno & Currie
Swansea
Hawick

Bury
Dunfirmline
Hawick

Bury
Warrington
Bury

Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

1.80
4.70
-1.67
143
-1.50
1.33
-7.40
-2.90
-6.80
-19.00
-5.67
-3.60
-17.50
-3.93
-12.65
-16.04
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Long Range Prone Individual

J. Brown

K. Greenaway
R. Law

J. Hodgson

D. Ritchie

C. Craig

R. Beale

I. Burton

C. Coxon

S. M. Price

M. A. Jopson
A. Gutenmacher
D. Osborne

A. Hay

I. Henderson
K. Nixon

C. Brown

N. Dixon

W. T. Vaughan
W. Pow

D. G. Davies
T. Kenny

M. Sinfield
T.D. A. Thomas
D. Scott

J. C. Smith

A. Purdy

I. Evans

A. B. Cooke-Duffy
J. Howie

N. Steele

22 Rifle LR Individual

Alloa

St. Andrews
Alloa

Alloa
Swansea
Sunderland
Hawick
Hawick
Sunderland
Swansea
Cumb News
Alloa

Cumb News
Alloa

Alloa
Hawick
Hawick
Portishead
Hawick
Sunderland
Swansea
Alloa

K Kendal
Swansea
Watford
Cumb News
Swansea
Swansea
Cumb News
Sunderland
Alloa

DecAvg Rnd1l Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd6 Rnd7 Rnd8 Rnd9 Rnd 10

195.0
196.0
195.7
195.0
192.0
194.1
194.0
196.0
194.3
196.0
190.7
189.3
191.9
191.8
193.3
196.0
192.0
190.0
198.0
191.6
188.0
191.7
192.7
190.0
188.8
193.9
191.0
188.0
192.7
190.3
186.1

Average Change

1.30
-0.60
-1.07
-0.89

2.00
-0.30
-0.89
-3.50
-1.80
-3.80

1.50

2.42
-0.40
-0.30
-1.90
-5.00
-1.00

0.60
-7.50
-1.50

1.90
-1.87
-3.17
-0.50

0.60
-4.60
-1.70

0.50
-4.30
-1.90

2.30
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Long Range Prone Individual

D. N. Price Sunderland -1.90
W. McAulay Alloa 2.73
G. A .Smith Sunderland 14.60
B. Bassey Watford 0.70
L. Cooper St. Andrews 3.28
D. Baxter Alloa 5.30
K. L. Dinkel Sunderland 0.00
G. M. Adams Cumb News -4.50
A. Whatley Swansea -1.14
A. Brookes Crewe -2.40
M. Galea Alloa 6.00
M. W. Sisson Cumb News -5.20
E. Bear Alloa 6.40
A. Lloyd Sunderland -5.11
G. Davies Crewe 1.90
C. Plag Hawick -1.80
J. du Heaume Portishead -1.10
M. David Swansea -7.60
S. Marr Sunderland -4.70
P. Kinmond Sunderland -1.50
D. Adams Sunderland 4.10
J. McVey East Antrim -3.50
A. Nicol Alloa 4.00
H. Gregory Alloa -9.23
J. Hall Swansea -6.00
C. Short Portishead 0.14
S. O'Neill East Antrim -0.90
M. Johnston East Antrim -3.00
R. A. Doggart East Antrim -2.70
J. E. Thompson Cumb News 9.40

22 Rifle LR Individual
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Long Range Prone Team

J. Hall

A. Nicol

H. Gregory

. W. Sisson
. David

. McAulay
. Watson

. Robertson
Bear

L. Dinkel
Whatley

. Galea

D. Baxter

G. M. Adams
W. McAulay
N. I. Harcus
N. Steele

I. Evans

A. Purdy

J. C. Smith

PO PrOv==
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T. D. A. Thomas

M. Sinfield

A. B. Cooke-Duffy

T. Kenny

D. G. Davies
D. N. Price
K. Moss

W. Pow

I. Henderson

A. Gutenmacher

22 Rifle LR Team

J. Chatfield

Swansea
Alloa

Alloa

Cumb News
Swansea
Felton
Alloa

Alloa
Felton

Alloa
Sunderland
Swansea
Alloa

Alloa

Cumb News
Alloa

Felton

Alloa
Swansea
Swansea
Cumb News
Swansea

K Kendal
Cumb News
Alloa
Swansea
Sunderland
K Kendal
Sunderland
Alloa

Alloa

Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd6 Rnd7 Rnd8 Rnd9 Rnd10

Average
177.00
178.78
179.10
180.50
181.00
183.22
183.50
184.00
184.56
185.00
185.80
185.86
186.00
186.44
186.80
187.33
187.78
188.40
188.50
189.30
189.30
189.50
189.50
189.70
189.80
189.90
190.30
190.40
190.70
191.40
191.44

-6.00
3.78
-8.23
-7.80
-8.00
4.72
183.50
184.00
-0.64
8.40
-0.80
-1.14
6.30
5.04
-3.90
2.66
-1.22
2.30
0.50
-1.70
-4.60
-0.50
189.50
-3.00
-1.87
1.90
0.70
190.40
-0.90
-1.90
211
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

Long Range Prone Team

A. Hay Alloa -0.30
D. Osborne Cumb News -0.30
M. A. Jopson Cumb News 1.00
S. M. Price Swansea -3.80
D. Ritchie Swansea 2.00
R. Law Alloa -1.07
J. Hodgson Alloa 0.00
M. L. Ives K Kendal 195.40

J. Brown Alloa
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Cumbria & Northumbria Target Shooting Association
Averages: Summer 2013

22 Rifle L/R Any Sights Prone 50/50

Dec Avg Rnd1 Rnd2 Rnd 3 Rnd4 Rnd5 Rnd 6 Rnd 7 Rnd 8 Rnd 9 Rnd 10 Average

C. Skellett Watford 196.40 2.40
T. Murphy Watford 194.60 1.40
S. Murray Felton 191.70 -4.10
G. Court Watford 190.60 4.60
A. Fitzpatrick Watford 190.30 0.30
R. Robertson Felton 182.90 -2.60
A. Cook Felton 179.89

22 Rifle L/R Any Sights Prone 100

Dec Avg Rnd 1 Average
L. Welsh East Bristol 195.20
K. Nixon Hawick 190.60 -5.40
I. Burton Hawick 186.50 -9.50
R. Beale Hawick 183.67 -10.33
W. T. Vaughan Hawick 183.50 -14.50
C. Brown Hawick 182.17
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